Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company, (i) as at the date of this announcement;

(ii) immediately after the Share Consolidation becoming effective; (iii) immediately after the Share

Consolidation becoming effective and upon completion of Rights Issue assuming full acceptance of

Rights Shares by existing Shareholders; and (iv) immediately after the Share Consolidation becoming

effective and upon completion of Rights Issue assuming nil acceptance of Rights Shares by Qualifying

Shareholders and none of the Placing Shares having been placed by Placing Agent:

As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately after the
Share Consolidation
becoming effective

Immediately
after Share Consolidation

becoming effective and upon
completion of Rights Issue
assuming full acceptance

of Rights Shares by
existing Shareholders

Immediately after
the Share Consolidation
becoming effective and

upon completion of
Rights Issue

assuming nil acceptance
of Rights Shares by

Qualifying Shareholders
and none of the
Placing Shares

having been placed by
Placing Agent

Number of
Shares  %

Number of
Shares  %

Number of
Shares  %

Number of
Shares  %

Max Premier Limited Note 1 53,888,000 23.87 10,777,600 23.87 43,110,400 23.87 10,777,600 5.97
Li Shing Kuen Alexander 44,672,000 19.79 8,934,400 19.79 35,737,600 19.79 8,934,400 4.95

Public Shareholders
Independent Placees Note 2 – – – – – – 135,457,920 75.00
Public Shareholders 127,203,200 56.34 25,440,640 56.34 101,762,560 56.34 25,440,640 14.08

225,763,200 100.0 45,152,640 100.0 180,610,560 100.0 180,610,560 100.0

Notes:

1. Mr. Zhao Chuanrong (“Mr. Zhao”) is the legal and beneficial owner of the entire issued share capital of Max Premier

Limited, and thus Mr. Zhao is deemed to be interest in all the 53,888,000 Shares held by Max Premier Limited for the

purpose of the SFO.

2. As it is not expected that any of the individual Placees will become a substantial Shareholder immediately after

completion of the Placing, the Placing Shares will form part of the public float of the Company.

21

EXPECTED TIMETABLE

Set out below is the expected timetable for the Share Consolidation and the Rights Issue which